## United States Postal Service<sup>®</sup>

November 10, 2020

## Southern Area – South Florida District Update Chapel Lakes Post Office Tropical Storm Eta

## **EFFECTIVE: Immediately**

Delivery and Drop Shipment operations in the following Post Office are suspended until further notice:

Chapel Lakes

 21001 Pines Blvd
 Pembroke Pines, FL

 Hours: Mon-Fi 9:00am – 5:00pm

 Sat 9:00am – 1:30pm

Delivery and Drop Shipment operations for Chapel Lakes Post Office have been moved to the following alternate location:

Everglades

 6759 SW 196<sup>th</sup> Avenue
 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33332
 Hours: Mon-Fri 8:30 am-5:00 pm

\*Retail Service and PO Box operations will remain at Chapel Lakes Post Office. All left notice packages can be picked-up at Chapel Lakes Post Office.

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <u>www.usps.com/privacypolicy</u>